
From: Hayden Barnes <hayden-barnes@outlook.com>  
Sent: Thursday, October 29, 2020 2:51 PM 
To: Lauren Vance <LVance@columbusga.org>; Becky Glisson <BGlisson@columbusga.org>; Brantley 
Pittman <bpittman@tsys.com>; Carl Brown <broker1259@gmail.com>; Carson Revell 
<CRevell@columbusga.org>; Hayden Barnes (hayden@rivertownlawyer.com) 
<hayden@rivertownlawyer.com>; Holli Browder <HBrowder@columbusga.org>; Jay Wilkoff 
<jwilkoff44@gmail.com>; Jeffrey Battles <battles.jeffrey.w@muscogee.k12.ga.us>; Pamela J Lee 
<Lee.Pamela@columbusga.org>; Quenton Brantley <Brantley.Quenton@columbusga.org>; Sherisse 
Malone <malonesherisse@gmail.com>; Teresa Snellings <TSnellings@columbusga.org>; Tommy Groce 
<TGroce@columbusga.org>; Willie Dickerson <dickersonwillie55@yahoo.com> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: September Summary Notes  
 
Holli Browder and fellow board members, 
 
I apologize for my absence from the previous meeting.  After much thought I will not be submitting 
myself for a new term on the PARAB. Councilperson Garrett and I have someone who is interested in 
taking over my position for District 8. 
 
I have greatly appreciated my time on the PARAB. The Parks and Rec department do amazing things in 
Columbus in the face of challenging circumstances. I will continue to promote the work they do. Thank 
you to them. 
 
Thank you also to the other PARAB members who have volunteered their time while I have been on the 
board. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
Hayden Barnes 
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